

Stocks of loans (including bills of exchange ¹), traditionally securitised ² by "servicing" ⁴ banks (MFIs) in Germany (also being the originator) with removal from the balance sheet ³

€ million

Period	Loans to non-MFIs	Non-banks (non-MFIs)											Loans to banks domiciled outside the euro area	
		Domestic									Other euro area member states (euro area)			
		Total	of which	Households						Other sectors ⁷	Total	of which		
				Non-financial corporations ⁵	Total	of which by debtor group		of which by purpose of loan						
						Self-employed persons	Employees and other individuals	Housing loans	Consumer credit					Other loans
Total	Total	Total	Self-employed persons	Employees and other individuals	Housing loans	Consumer credit	Other loans	Other sectors ⁷	Total	Enterprises	Outside the euro area			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
Total														End of year or month *
2024	2,165	2,165	619	1,544	242	1,302	8	1,117	421	2	–	–	–	–
2025	2,410	2,409	550	1,857	336	1,521	7	1,472	378	2	–	–	1	–
2025 Jan.	2,119	2,119	590	1,527	237	1,290	8	1,097	420	2	–	–	–	–
Feb.	2,084	2,084	574	1,508	234	1,274	8	1,084	417	2	–	–	–	–
Mar.	2,104	2,104	608	1,494	233	1,261	8	1,074	411	2	–	–	–	–
Apr.	2,064	2,064	583	1,479	227	1,252	8	1,063	408	2	–	–	–	–
May	2,001	2,001	538	1,461	224	1,237	8	1,050	404	2	–	–	–	–
June	2,059	2,059	607	1,450	220	1,230	8	1,041	402	2	–	–	–	–
July	2,024	2,024	619	1,403	215	1,188	8	1,001	398	2	–	–	–	–
Aug.	1,932	1,932	568	1,362	217	1,145	7	963	392	2	–	–	1	–
Sep.	1,878	1,877	554	1,321	216	1,105	7	928	386	2	–	–	1	–
Oct.	1,823	1,822	537	1,283	213	1,070	7	895	381	2	–	–	1	–
Nov.	2,454	2,453	545	1,906	340	1,566	7	1,517	382	2	–	–	1	–
Dec.	2,410	2,409	550	1,857	336	1,521	7	1,472	378	2	–	–	1	–
2026 Jan.	2,374	2,373	548	1,821	337	1,484	7	1,443	371	4	–	–	1	–
Feb.	2,349	2,348	549	1,795	335	1,460	7	1,416	372	4	–	–	1	–
Mar.	2,337	2,336	567	1,765	335	1,430	7	1,389	369	4	–	–	1	–
Apr.	2,322	2,321	587	1,730	335	1,395	6	1,360	364	4	–	–	1	–
May	2,289	2,288	578	1,706	333	1,373	6	1,336	364	4	–	–	1	–
June	2,296	2,295	608	1,683	335	1,348	6	1,313	364	4	–	–	1	–
July	2,263	2,262	604	1,655	334	1,321	6	1,286	363	3	–	–	1	–
of which: domestic Financial Vehicle Corporations ⁶														End of year or month *
2024	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
2025	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
2025 Jan.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Feb.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Mar.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Apr.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
May	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
June	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
July	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Aug.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Sep.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Oct.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Nov.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Dec.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
2026 Jan.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Feb.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Mar.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
Apr.	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
May	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
June	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–
July	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–	–

* Definition in line with Monthly report, Table IV.5, column 2 or Statistical Supplement 1 Banking statistics, Table I.6, columns 2 + 3. **1** Holdings of bills of exchange (sectoral classification according to the drawee). **2** 'Traditional' or 'true-sale-securitisations' are transactions or schemes whereby the risk default position is transferred to the Financial Vehicle Corporation carried out by the economic transfer of the underlying. **3** According to the ruling of the Institute of External Auditors on accounting rule 'IDW RS HFA 8' or a comparable rule. **4** Without securitisation transactions where the

reporting bank performs the servicing function without being the originator. **5** Including non-financial quasi-corporations. **6** In terms of regulation ECB/2013/33. **7** Insurance corporations and pension funds, other financial institutes (Non-monetary financial intermediaries; including enterprises with activities auxiliary to financial services and insurance activities), non-profit institutions serving households and general government.